2020 FINANCIAL CALENDAR

PRESS RELEASE

Thorigné-Fouillard, France – Wednesday, 18th December 2019 – **Kerlink** (ALKLK - FR0013156007), a specialist and global leader in network solutions dedicated to the Internet of Things (IoT), today announced its financial calendar for year 2020.

2020 Financial Calendar 2019 FULL YEAR REVENUE 12 February 2020, after market close 2019 FULL YEAR RESULTS 28 April 2020, after market close 2020 QUARTER 1 REVENUE 28 April 2020, after market close 2020 FIRST HALF YEAR REVENUE 23 July 2020, after market close 2020 FIRST HALF YEAR RESULTS 24 September 2020, after market close 2020 QUARTER 3 REVENUE 22 October 2020, after market close

About Kerlink Group

Kerlink Group is a leading global provider of connectivity solutions for designing, launching, and operating public & private Internet of Things networks. Its comprehensive product portfolio includes industrial-grade network equipment, best-of-breed network core, operations and management software, value-added applications and expert professional services, backed by strong R&D capabilities. Kerlink specializes in enabling future-proof intelligent IoT connectivity for key verticals such as fleet management, transportation & logistics, retail, asset tracking, and smart metering, as well as smart agriculture & environment, and smart cities, buildings, and factories. More than 120,000 Kerlink installations have been rolled out with more than 330 clients in 69 countries. Based in France, with subsidiaries in the US, Singapore, India, and Japan, Kerlink is a founding and board member of the LoRa Alliance® and the uCIFI Alliance™. It is listed on Euronext Growth Paris under the symbol ALKLK.

For more information, visit www.kerlink.com or follow us on Twitter @kerlink_news.

